

## Seventh-day Adventist Schools (South Australia) Prescott Primary Northern

354 Wright Road PARA VISTA SA 5093 Telephone: 08 8396 2577 Email: info@ppn.sa.edu.au

## 2026 Annual Student Fees

The following compulsory fees apply to students for 2026.

The following composory rees apply to stoderns for 2020.			
<u>Year Level</u>	<u>Tuition Fee</u>	<u>Ancillary</u> <u>Fees</u>	<u>Total</u>
Foundation	\$5,217.00	\$1,041.00	\$6,258.00
Year 1	\$5,217.00	\$1,041.00	\$6,258.00
Year 2	\$5,217.00	\$1,057.00	\$6,274.00
Year 3	\$5,217.00	\$1,062.00	\$6,279.00
Year 4	\$5,217.00	\$1204.00	\$6,421.00
Year 5	\$5,217.00	\$1,709.00	\$6,926.00
Year 6	\$5,217.00	\$1,853.00	\$7,070.00
All discounts apply to the Tuition Fee only.			
Sibling Discount			
2nd Child attending Prescott	15%		
3rd Child attending Prescott	30%		
4th Child attending Prescott	40%		
5th & Subsequent Children	50%		
Discount on Annual Accounts	5% Fees to be paid by the due date for discount.		
Discount on Term Accounts	3% Fees to be paid by the due dates for discount		

Annual Part Time Bus Fee: \$1,028.00 Annual Full Time Bus Fee: \$1,519.00 Casual Bus Fee: \$11 per trip

50%

Bus fees are charged each term. The annual amount is divided by four.  $\label{eq:bushes} % \begin{subarray}{l} \end{subarray} \begin{subarray}{l} \end{suba$ 

School Card Discount

<u>Ancillary Fees</u> differ according to the year level of the student, **are not optional**, and include: Text and Stationery, Building Fund, IT hardware and software, Excursions and Incursions, Swimming, School magazine, and other school resources and activities.

<u>Additional Charges</u>: Basketball fees, Bus, OSHC and Chess fees are not included in the tuition or ancillary fees. <u>Annual School Fees</u> are raised at the start of the year and need to be finalised by the end of week three of Term one.

<u>Term School Fees</u> are raised four times each year and need to be settled by the due date of each term. The school fees commitment rests fully with the parents as signed on the enrolment form. It is the parent's responsibility to ensure payment occurs.

Failure to pay school fees may result in a review of enrolment and debt collection being initiated.